## 503392741 07/15/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3439366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SALEM FIVE CENTS SAVINGS BANK	09/30/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAMBRIDGE SOUND MANAGEMENT, LLC
Street Address:	404 WYMAN STREET, SUITE 200
City:	WALTHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6188771
Patent Number:	6888945
Patent Number:	7194094
Application Number:	11699538
Application Number:	10420954
Application Number:	60077535
Application Number:	60345362

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-420-2200

Email: woodm@dicksteinshapiro.com
Correspondent Name: DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:MEGAN R. WOODSIGNATURE:/MRW/

07/15/2015

Total Attachments: 3

**DATE SIGNED:** 

PATENT REEL: 036093 FRAME: 0868 source=G00550033G003#page1.tif source=G00550033G003#page2.tif source=G00550033G003#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 036093 FRAME: 0869

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE, effective as of September 30, 2014, from SALEM FIVE CENTS SAVINGS BANK, a Massachusetts banking corporation (the "Lender"), to CAMBRIDGE SOUND MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company (the "Debtor").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of August 7, 2013, (the "Security Agreement"), the Lender and the Grantor have executed a Patent Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 7, 2013, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Patent Reel 030986 Frame 0009 (the "Patent Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantor to the Lender in certain Collateral as defined in the Patent Security Agreement, including without limitation, the patent and patents applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively, the "Released Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Lender now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Released Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Released Collateral pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Lender hereby states as follows:

Release of Security Interest. The Lender hereby terminates, releases and discharges the Security Interest in and any and all claims against the Released Collateral, and any right, title and interest of the Lender in such Released Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

[Signature page follows]

DSMDB-3338996 v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officers to be effective as of the date first above written.

Signed this My day of Why, 2015.

SALEM FIYE CENTS SAVINGS BANK

3y:\_\_\_*| M* 

Name: PATRICK F. PROBEN, A.

Title: SEUIOR VICE-PRESIDENT

## Schedule 1

## **Patents:**

- U.S. Patent No. 6188771
- U.S. Patent No. 6888945
- U.S. Patent No. 7194094

## **Patent Applications:**

- U.S. Publication No. 2007-0133816
- U.S. Publication No. 2003-0219133 (abandoned)

# **Provisional Patent Applications (expired)**

- U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/077,535
- U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/345,362

# **Foreign Patents:**

Canadian Patent No. 2,322,809

Canadian Patent No. 2,464,731

**RECORDED: 07/15/2015** 

3

DSMDB-3338996 v1